Tariff No.	8						15th	Revised Page No. 1
							1001	rtevioca i age ivo. i
	lame/Permit Num	nber:	Rabanco L		Dobonoo Do	oveling D	anublia Can	daga.
Registered	Trade Name(s)		TH-County	Disposal. r	Kapanco Ke	ecycling, Re	epublic Serv	vices
				CHECK	SHEET			
	All pages contai							
	tariff and/or any							are
	the same as, or indicates an original		the issue d	late of this p	oage. "O" ı	n the revisi	on column	
	indicates an one	iliai page.						
	Page	Current]	Page	Current		Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	4		22d	6			
	Check Sheet	15						
	Item Index	0		23	N/A			
	Subject Index	0		24	N/A			
	Subject Index	0		25	8			
	Taxes	3		25a	6			
	7	0 0		25b 26	6 N/A			
	8	0		27	5 N/A			
	9	0		28	5			
	10	0		29	0			
	11	0		30	5			
	12	3		31	0			
	13	0	1	32	5			
	14	0		33	4			
	15	5		34	8			
	16	5		34a	6			
	17	5		34b	6			
	18	0		35	N/A			
	19	5		36	8			
	20	4 8		36a	6			
	21 22	8		37 38	8 8			
	22a	6		30	0			
	22b	6						
	22c	6						
						ı		
								Current
					nts in Effect			Revision
				Appendix A		0 1		0
					el Surcharg			2
				Special Fu	el Surcharg	je Supplem	ient	1
Issued Rv	Maria Easley							
osucu by.	iviaria Lasi c y							
lssue Date:	April 13, 2023					Effe	ective Date:	June 1, 2023
			(F	or Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket Ne	TG		Da	ato:			Bv:	
Docket No.	16		Da	ate:			Ву:	

Tariff No.	8			5th	Revised Page No.	15							
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Ra	abanco Recycling,	, Repub	lic Services								
	Item 52 Redelivery Fees												
	Pickup and redlivery charges assessed to customers who request their containers be washed, steam cleaned or sanitized per item 210.												
	Containers	s up to 8 yards:	\$43.19	(A)									
	Maria Easley												
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Ef	fective Date: June 1, 2	2023							
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:								

Tariff No.	8				5th	Revised Page No	. 16						
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		LTD y Disposal. Raba	nco Recyc	ling, Repu	blic Services							
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units												
	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.												
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.													
	\$6.39 (A) per unit per pickup												
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	overweight to	oters, carts, conta	ainers, or d	rop boxes	see item 207.							
		<u>It</u>	em 60 Overtim	e Periods									
	s will assess additional vertime periods includ	-					ime						
	Presiden Memoria Independ	•	uly 4)	Ve Th	bor Day eterans Da nanksgivin nristmas D								
	pe recorded to the nea al until the time it return			from the ti	me the co	mpany's vehicle lea	aves						
	na charge will be asses convenience.	ssed to custo	omers for overtim	e or holida	y work pe	rformed solely for t	he						
	Charge p Minimum		\$143.96 (A) \$143.96 (A)										
legued By:	Maria Easley												
	·				_		011100						
issue Date	: April 13, 2023		(For Official Use	e Only)	E	Effective Date:	6/1/202						
Docket No.	TG		Date:			_ By:							

Tariff No8	5th	Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-Count	LTD / Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Repu	ıblic Services
	Item 70 Return Trips	
When a company is required to make a return to pick up material that was unavailable for co following additional charges, per pickup, will a	llection for reasons under the control	•
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip	
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-ca	n \$7.19 (A)	
Drur	n \$7.19 (A)	
Bal	9 \$7.19 (A)	
Litter Receptacl	e \$64.77 (A)	
·	¢ \$7.19 (A)	
Containe	r \$7.19 (A)	
Toter, 32 gallon	\$ \$7.19 (A)	
Toter, 64 gallon	\$ \$7.19 (A)	
Toter, 96 gallon	\$ \$7.19 (A)	
Recycling container	\$ \$7.19 (A)	
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispa	•	pickups and are charged
Issued By: Maria Easley		
Issue Date: 4/13/2023	E (For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: 6/1/2023
Docket No. TG		_ By:

Γariff No.	8		5th	Revised Page No.	19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD

Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.

Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial			
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)			
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)			

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate				
	Residential	Commercial			
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,					
but less than 250 feet	\$11.04 (A)	\$2.55 (A)			
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,					
but less than 1/10 mile					
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile					

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 4/13/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

G-230256

4th	Revised Page No. 2
Rabanco Recycling, Rep	oublic Services
ana Chanial Camilana	
age Special Services	
R	ate
Residential	Commercial
Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)
\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)
	\$0.22 (A)
φυ.59 (A)	φυ.22 (A)
	Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup

Issued By: Maria Easley Issue Date: 4/13/2023 Effective Date: 6/1/2023 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	8								8th	Revised F	Page No. 21
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
rtegistered in										,	
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE											
Rates below a	appry in the roll	owing service	area. CII	1 OF GOL	<i>D</i> E	NDALE					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage									
Units or Type	of	Service									
of Containers	Service	Rate									
1 Can	WG	\$18.53 (A)			1 1						
2 Can	WG	\$24.99 (A)			1 1						
	WG				-		-				-
3 Can		\$30.84 (A)			4						
4 Can	WG	\$36.94 (A)			ا ا						
5 Can	WG	\$44.72 (A)									
6 Can	WG	\$52.51 (A)			1						
1 Can	MG	\$8.83 (A)			7 I						
-	-	, , , , ,			1 1						
Fraguenay of Car	vice Codes MC-	Maakk Carbaga	FOWC Fuer	. Other Weel	ا لـ د ۲۰۰	rhaga: MC=N	Apathly Carb		Maakhi	Describer	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a											
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023						E	ffective [Date:	June 1, 20)23
			(F	or Official	Use	e Only)					
Docket No. To	G		Date	::			By:				-

Tariff No.	8			8	th Revised Page No. 22						
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		D & Rabanco Recy Services of Klickita	cling, Inc. G-12 at County, Tri-County	Disposal						
	<u>Item 100 Res</u>	idential Service	e Monthly Rates (continued from previo	ous page)						
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.										
Note 5:		s outside the can	ontrol of the driver, feet in order to re	•	out charges where, to move an automated harge for this roll-out						
Note 6:	The charge for an o		residential bag, ca	n, unit, toter, mini-car	ı, or micro-mini-can						
Note 7:	32-gallor Mini-can Micro-mi 60-gallor 90-gallor Bag	n can or unit nican n toter n toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.01 (A) \$4.01 (A)	menth, on an "on call	" basis. at						
	\$6.54 per can/unit. area in which the cu than normal schedu	Service will be stomer resides	rendered on the no . Note: If custome	rmal scheduled pickur requires service to t	p day for the"						
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023	(F	or Official Use Onl		te: June 1, 2023						
Docket No. 7	ГG	·	Date:	•							

Tariff No. 8 6th Revised Page No. 22a											
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number of	Frequency	Garbage				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate				
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$18.83 (A)	rtato		2x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$24.99 (A)				
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$26.36 (A)			2x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$32.94 (A)				
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$38.22 (A)			2x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$47.77 (A)				
oo our rotor	****	ΨΟΟ.ΖΖ (/1)			ZX 00 Gai Totol	****	Ψ-1.11 (14)				
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$8.83 (A)			3x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$30.84 (A)				
					3x 65 Gal Toter						
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$12.38 (A)				WG	\$41.18 (A)				
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$17.95 (A)			3x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$59.72 (A)				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a											
	Maria Easley					F	ia atiwa Data	l 4 . 00	20		
Issue Date:	Aprii 13, 2023			(For Officia	al Use Only)	ETI	ective Date:	June 1, 202	۷۵		
			,		300 G.IIJ)						
Docket No. To	3		Date):		By:					

Tariff No.	8		6th Revised Page No. 22b
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco	o Recycling, Republic Services
	Item 100 Resi	dential Service Monthly Rates	s (continued from previous page)
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans.	en if fewer units are picked up on a particular No credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	s outside the control of the drive	ompany will assess roll-out charges where, er, the driver is required to move an automated o reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an od on a regular pickup i		can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
Note 7:	32-gallon Mini-can Micro-mir 35-gallon 60-gallon 90-gallon Bag Customers may requ \$6.55 per can/unit.	toter \$4.28 (A) toter \$6.08 (A) toter \$8.83 (A) \$4.01 (A) sest no more than one pickup poservice will be rendered on the	er month, on an "on call" basis, at normal scheduled pickup day for the" ner requires service to be provided on other
Issued By:	Maria Easley		
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023		Effective Date: June 1, 2023
		(For Official Use O	
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8							6th	Revised P	age No. 22c
Company Nam		per:	Rabanco L			_	5	0		
Registered Tra								ublic Service	es	
Rates in this ite		n 100 Resid	<u>ential Servi</u>	ce Mont	hly	<u>Rates (con</u>	<u>tinued on n</u>	<u>ext page)</u>		
 (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon) 										
Rates below ap	opiy in the folio	wing service a	rea: See A	ppenaix A	↓ (⊏	xcept for	tne City of	Goldendale	& Wnite S	aimon)
Number of	Frequency	Garbage								
Units or Type	of	Service								
of Containers	Service	Rate								
1 Can	WG	\$18.53 (A)			1					
2 Can	WG	\$24.99 (A)			1					
3 Can	WG	\$30.84 (A)			1					
4 Can	WG	\$36.94 (A)			1			-		
5 Can	WG	\$44.72 (A)			+			+		
6 Can	WG	\$52.51 (A)			-		+			
1 Can	MG				-					
i Cali	IVIG	\$8.83 (A)			4					
	. 0 1 14/0 14			011 141 1	_	140.14		MD M 11		
Note 1: Descri Note 2: Descri	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)									
Jaquad Dv	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a									
Issued By:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023		(Fc	or Official L	Ise	Only)	Eff	fective Date:	June 1, 20	23
			(1 0	, Omolai C		City/				
Docket No. TG			Date:				By:			

Tariff No.	8		6th Revised Page No. 22d
Company N	 ame/Permit Number: Rabanco I	LTD	-
Registered	Trade Name(s) Tri-County	/ Disposal. Rabanco Re	ecycling, Republic Services
	Item 100 Residential Serv	vice Monthly Rates (c	continued from previous page)
Note 4:			f fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:		e control of the driver, t	pany will assess roll-out charges where, he driver is required to move an automated ach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional ex on a regular pickup is:	tra residential bag, can	, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
		Data par recentacia	
	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pickup	
	32-gallon can or unit	\$4.01 (A)	
	Mini-can	Ψ4.01 (71)	
	Micro-minican		
	60-gallon toter		
	90-gallon toter		
	Bag	\$4.01 (A)	
Note 7:		be rendered on the nor les. Note: If customer	mal scheduled pickup day for the" requires service to be provided on other
Issued By:	Maria Easley		
leeuo Doto:	April 13 2023		Effective Date: June 1, 2022
issue Dale:	April 13, 2023	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: June 1, 2023
		i. or omoral ode omy	′
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.										
railli NO.	8						8th	Revised Page 1	age No. 25	
Company Nam		ber:	Rabanco LT		-	=				
Registered Tra	de Name(s)		Tri-County [Disposal. I	Rabanco Recyc	cling, Republic	Services			
		Item 105	5 Multi-fam	nily Service	e - Rates per C	<u>ontainer</u>				
Service Area:	CITY OF GOL	DENDALE	!							
	1 00 0 11	04.0.11	000 11	437	I 45V I I	0.1/ 1	0.1/	437 1	0.1/	0.1/
Permanent Accts	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Pick-up	\$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	4				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$14.71 (A)				\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Monthly Rent	φ14.71 (Α)				\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.17 (A)			
Monthly Rent					ψ14.11 (A)	ψ10.44 (A)	ΨΖ1.17 (Α)			
Temporary Accoun	t									
Initial Delivery	-				\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)			
Pickup Rate					\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$2.12 (A)			
Rent Per Month					\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
					¥ 10101 (1.)	+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+			
Note 1:	program are	shown on		recycling i	is \$ per yard	l. Description/ru	ıles related to	recycling		
Note 3: Note 4:	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re	rogram are edit/debit (i will be chargo. No credi ceceptacles of for an occaup is:	shown on pa f applicable) ged for servion t will be give out for collect	age included ce reques n for parti tion. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A)	e is \$ n/a. Descin this rate is: \$ ted even if fewer ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini-	 er units are pick No credits will	ked up on a be given if cus mini-can on a	Rate per i	receptacle ickup	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re The charge regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, t Mini-can Micro-mini-c 60-gallon tot Customers r \$6.54 per ca area in which	rogram are edit/debit (i will be chargo. No credi ecceptacles of for an occaup is: cceptacle oag or unit ecceptacle oag or unit ecceptacle.	shown on participated for service will be give but for collect sional extra for the sional ex	age included ce reques n for parti tion. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A) a an one pic endered c Note: If	in this rate is: \$ ted even if fewe ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini-	er units are pick No credits will -can, or micro-r Type of re 90-gallon toter , on an "on call cheduled pickures service to be	ced up on a be given if cus mini-can on a eceptacle basis, at p day for the	Rate per p Per p n/a		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re The charge regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, I Mini-can Micro-mini-c 60-gallon tot Customers r \$6.54 per co area in which	rogram are edit/debit (i will be chargo. No credi ecceptacles of for an occasup is: ecceptacle oag or unit ecceptacle of the customatic of the	shown on participation of applicable) ged for service to will be give out for collect sional extra and applicable and applicab	age included ce reques n for parti tition. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A) a a an one pic endered c Note: If rates for s ching, etc (A)	in this rate is: \$ ted even if fewer ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini- bag, toter, mini- ckup per month, on the normal secustomer requi-	Type of re 90-gallon toter on an "on calleheduled pickures service to be will apply**	ced up on a be given if cus mini-can on a eceptacle basis, at p day for the	Rate per p Per p n/a	ickup	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re The charge regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, I Mini-can Micro-mini-c 60-gallon tot Customers r \$6.54 per co area in which than normal	rogram are redit/debit (i vill be chargo. No credit eceptacles of for an occasup is: eceptacle bag or unit er expense explain	shown on participation of applicable) ged for service to will be give out for collect sional extra and applicable and applicab	age included ce reques n for parti tition. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A) a a an one pic endered c Note: If rates for s ching, etc (A)	in this rate is: \$ ted even if fewer ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini- bag, toter, mini- ckup per month, on the normal secustomer requi-	Type of re 90-gallon toter on an "on calleheduled pickures service to be will apply**	ded up on a be given if customini-can on a eceptacle basis, at pay for the provided on	Rate per p Per p n/a	ickup	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial cha	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re The charge regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-c 60-gallon tot Customers r \$6.54 per ca area in which than normal arges assesse Unlocking an Replace Bro Gate Charge	rogram are redit/debit (i will be chargo. No credit eceptacles of for an occasup is: eceptacle bag or unit eremay requestant. Serent end (lids, unload Relockind Relockind Relockind (per pick-total)	shown on participation of applicable) ged for service to will be give out for collect sional extra and applicable and applicab	age included ce reques n for parti- ction. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A) a a an one pic endered of rates for s ching, etc (A)	in this rate is: \$ ted even if fewer ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini- bag, toter, mini- chapter month, chap	Type of re 90-gallon toter on an "on calleheduled pickures service to be will apply**	ded up on a be given if customini-can on a deceptacle "basis, at properties provided on the p	Rate per n Per p n/a other	ickup	23
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial cha	yardwaste p Recycling cr Customers v particular trip fails to set re The charge regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-c 60-gallon tot Customers r \$6.54 per ca area in which than normal arges assesse Unlocking ar Replace Bro Gate Charge	rogram are redit/debit (i will be chargo. No credit eceptacles of for an occasup is: eceptacle bag or unit eremay requestant. Serent end (lids, unload Relockind Relockind Relockind (per pick-total)	shown on participation of applicable) ged for service to will be give out for collect sional extra and applicable and applicab	age included ce reques n for parti- ction. can, unit, eceptacle ckup (A) a a an one pic endered of rates for s ching, etc (A))	in this rate is: \$ ted even if fewer ally filled cans. bag, toter, mini- bag, toter, mini- ckup per month, on the normal secustomer requi-	Type of re 90-gallon toter on an "on calleheduled pickures service to be will apply**	ded up on a be given if customini-can on a deceptacle "basis, at properties provided on the p	Rate per n Per p n/a other	expire: n/a	23

Tariff No.	8						6th	Revised Pa	age No. 25a	a
Company Name Registered Trad		oer:	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		anco Recycling	ı, Republic Serv	vices			
		<u>Item 10</u>	5 Multi-fam	ily Service - F	Rates per Cont	<u>ainer</u>				
Service Area: C	CITY OF WHIT	E SALMON								
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 Yard***	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)	\$ 13.62	\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)	\$ 13.62	\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$14.71 (A)	\$15.20 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	\$ 17.57	\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.20 (A)			
Temporary Account										
Initial Delivery					\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)			
Pickup Rate				\$ 17.57	\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$2.12 (A)	i		
Rent Per Month					\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
Note 1: Note 2:	program are	shown on pag	ge 30.		· · ·	ription/rules rel n/rules related t	-	ng		
	yardwaste pr									
Note 3:	Recycling cre	edit/debit (if a	pplicable) inc	luded in this r	ate is: \$	<u>-</u>				
Note 4:						are picked up	on a			
	particular trip	. No credit w	ill be given fo	r partially fille	d cans. No cre	edits will be give	en if customer	•		
	fails to set re	ceptacles out	for collection	١.						
Note 5:			nal extra can	, unit, bag, tot	er, mini-can, o	r micro-mini-ca	in on a			
	regular picku	ρ is.	Pata par	receptacle	i i			Data par	eceptacle	
	Type of re	ocontaclo		oickup		Type of re	ocontaclo	Per p		
	32-gal can, b			лскир /a		65-gallon toter		\$6.0		
	Mini-can	ag or unit		/a /a		95-gallon toter				
	Micro-mini-ca			/a		95-gallon totel		\$8.8	3 (A)	
	35-gallon tote			8 (A)						
Note 6:	\$6.55 per car area in which	n/unit. Service the custome	e will be rend r resides. No	lered on the note: If custom	ormal schedul	n "on call" basis ed pickup day f vice to be prov	for the"			
Accessorial cha	rges assessed Unlocking an Replace Brok Gate Charge	d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.8	Fee \$1.42 (A) 62 (A)	· ,		Recyc	ling rates on	this page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	April 13, 202	3					Effe	ctive Date:	June 1, 202	23
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			(For Official L	Jse Only)				,	
Docket No. TG-			Date: _			Ву:				

Tariff No.	8						6th	Revised Pa	age No. 25t	,
Company Name Registered Trad		ber:	Rabanco L'		Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic	Services			
- U		Item 105	-	-	e - Rates per C					
Comileo Area: 5	aa Annandi	v A (ovoon	t for the Cit	ty of Cold	andala 9 White	Colmon)				
Service Area: S	ee Appendi	х А (ехсер	i for the Ch	ly of Gold	enuale & Wille	a Saimon)				
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	Φ4 OO (Δ)				#04.40.(A)	Φ24 OF (Δ)	¢44.00 (A)			
First Pick-up	\$4.28 (A) \$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A) \$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A) \$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A) \$41.02 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups	\$14.71 (A)				\$24.46 (A) \$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Monthly Rent	Φ14.71 (Δ)				\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.17 (A)			
Monthly Rent					Ψ14.11 (/ (/	Ψ10.44 (/ ι)	ΨΖ1.17 (/1)			
Temporary Account										
Initial Delivery					\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)			
Pickup Rate					\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$2.12 (A)			
Rent Per Month					\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n/a Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$ Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle									
	Micro-mini-c		n/							
	60-gallon tot	er	n/	a	I L					
Note 6:	\$6.54 per ca area in which	n/unit. Ser	vice will be mer resides	rendered o	ckup per month, on the normal so customer requit pecial pickups	cheduled picku es service to b	p day for the"	other		
Accessorial cha	rges assesse Unlocking ar Replace Bro Gate Charge	nd Relockin ken Lock \$	g Fee \$1.42 2.82 (A)	2 (A)	.)	Recyc	ling rates on	this page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easley	/								
Issue Date:	April 13, 202	23					Effe	ctive Date:	June 1, 202	23
				(For Offic	cial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Da	te:		By:				

Tariff No8	-		5th	n Revised Page No. 27							
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name			cycling, Republic Servic	es							
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material											
pecial Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.											
egular Route: The following rates apply:											
Additional cubic Carry Charge											
1 to 4 cubic yards yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over											
D. II. M. (I	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet							
Bulky Materials											
Loose material (customer load)											
Loose material	\$18.00 (A)	\$18.00 (A)	\$18.00 (A)	\$1.79 (A)							
(company load)	ψ 10.00 (7 t)	ψ 10.00 (<i>i</i> t)	Ψ 10.00 (11)								
Issued Rv: Maria Fasl	ev.										
Issued By: Maria Easl Issue Date: 4/13/2023			Effective D	ate: 6/1/2023							
13346 Dale. 4/13/2023		(For Official Use Only)		atc. 0/1/2023							
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:								

Tariff No8		5th	Revised Page No. 28					
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco L Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County	TD Disposal. Rabanco Re	cycling Republic Servi	ces					
	<u> </u>		000					
	Item 160 Time Rates							
Item 160 Time Rates When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.								
Rates per hour:								
		Rate Per Hour						
		Each Extra	Minimum					
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge					
Single rear drive axle:								
Non-packer truck	\$93.57 (A)	\$36.00 (A)	\$93.57 (A)					
Packer truck	\$93.57 (A)	\$36.00 (A)	\$93.57 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$112.28 (A)	\$36.00 (A)	\$112.28 (A)					
Tandem rear drive axle:								
Non-packer truck								
Packer truck	\$122.37 (A)	\$36.00 (A)	\$122.37 (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$122.37 (A)	\$36.00 (A)	\$122.37 (A)					
Issued Dy. Morio Ecolov								
Issued By: Maria Easley								
Issue Date: 4/13/2023		Effective D	Date: 6/1/2023					
	(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:						

Tariff No. 8		5th Revised Page	No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recyc	cling, Republic Services	
Item 205 I	Roll-Out Charges Containers, Autom	ated Carts, and Toters	
	mpany will assess roll-out charges whe is required to move a container more that get for this roll-out service is:		
\$7.19 (A)) per container, per pickup		
Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 4/13/2023	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	6/1/2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No8			5th	Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County D	D Disposal. Rabanco Re	cycling, Repu	blic Services	
Item 210 Washing	and Sanitizing Contai	ners and/or D	rop Boxes	
Upon customer request, the company will provic	de washing and sanitiz	zing service a	t the following	rates:
Size or Type o Container or Drop Washing	f Box	Per Yard \$12.21 (A)	Minumum Charge \$18.32 (A)	
Steam Cleaning Sanitizing		\$12.21 (A) \$5.76 (A)	\$18.32 (A)	
Issued By: Maria Easley				
Issue Date: 4/13/2023	(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)	Effective Date	e: 6/1/2023
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	8								8th	Revised F	Page No. 34
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT		Rahanco	Recycling	Republic Servi	ices				
rtogiotorou	Trado Hamo(o)	TH County L	лорован т	tabarroo	rtooyomig,	Ttopublic CCI VI					
	Item 24	40 Contain	er Service	Dump	ed in Comp	oany's Vehicle					
	N	on-compacte									
		Rates s	stated per	containe	r, per picku	ıp					
Service Are	a: CITY OF GOLDEND	ALE									
					· T	-f Ot - i					
Permanent	Convice	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	of Container 1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	32 Gai	04 Gai	90 Gai	i faiu	\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.17 (A)	4 faiu	o raiu	o raiu
First Pick		\$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
	litional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Special P	<u> </u>	\$14.71 (A)				\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Temporary		+ 1 111 (13)				+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+	+ · · · · · (· ·)			
Initial Deli						\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)			
Pickup Ra						\$24.87 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Rent Per	Calendar Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.69 (A)	\$2.11 (A)			
Rent Per	Month					\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occaregular pickup is:	not shown, it	is to be in	cluded ir	the rate fo	or the first picku	ıp.	51			
	l	Rate per re	•				Rate per re	•			
	Type of receptacle	Per pio		1		f receptacle	Per pio	ckup	1		
	32-gal can, bag or unit		` '	4	90-gallon	toter	n/a				
	Mini-can Micro-mini-can	n/a		-					-		
	<u> </u>	n/a n/a		4					-		
	60-gallon toter	11/6	1	J					1		
Note 4:	Customers may request \$6.54 per can/unit. Se area in which the custo than normal scheduled	rvice will be r mer resides.	endered o Note: If	n the noi customer	mal schedu requires s	uled pickup day ervice to be pro	y for the"				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockir Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-	ng Fee \$1.42 32.82 (A)	(A)	etc.)							
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
_	·										
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023		(For Offic	ial I Isa (Only)			Effecti	ve Date:	June 1, 2	023
			(1 OI OIIIC	iai 035 C	, iiy)						
Docket No.	TG	[Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	8								6th	Revised Pa	ge No. 34a
. ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disp	posal. Raba	ınco Recyclir	ng, Republic S	Services					
	` ,			•							
	<u>Iten</u>	<u>n 240 Contain</u>									
		Non-compacte	,	Company-ov ontainer, per		er)					
		Nates :	stateu per c	ontainer, per	pickup						
Service Are	a: CITY OF WHITE SAL	MON									
				Size c	or Type of Co	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	35 Gal	65 Gal	95 Gal	1 Yard***	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)					\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.17 (A)			
First Pick		\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)	\$ 13.62	\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
	ditional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)		\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Special P		\$14.71 (A)	\$15.20 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	\$ 17.57	\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Temporary				Г	Г	¢20 E2 (NI)	¢20 E2 (NI)	¢20 E2 (NI)			
Initial Del Pickup R					\$ <u>13.62</u>	\$39.53 (N) \$24.87 (A)	\$39.53 (N) \$31.05 (A)	\$39.53 (N) \$41.02 (A)			
	Calendar Day	 			ψ 10.02	\$1.55 (A)	\$1.69 (A)	\$2.11 (A)			
Rent Per						\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
1101111 01	World					ψ10.07 (71)	ΨΟΣ.Σ Ι (/ ι)	ψοΣ.σο (π)			
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No credi Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can	rent is shown, th	e rate for the obe included, unit, bag, to ceptacle kup	e first pickuped in the rate	and each ac for the first p	eceptacle	Rate per r Per p \$6.08 (A) \$8.83 (A)	•			
	35-gallon toter	\$4.28							1		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-t	ig Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)									
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date	April 13, 2023							Fffec	tive Date	June 1, 202	3
icouc Date.	, piii 10, 2020		(For Officia	al Use Only)				LIIEC	ave Date.	Jane 1, 202	
		_		-,	_						
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:		By: _						

Tariff No.	8								6th	Revised Pa	ge No. 34b
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Service Area		0 Container Solution Soluti	laterial (C ed per co	ompany-c ntainer, pe	owned con er pickup	tainer)					
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	tent (if applicable)					\$14.11 (A)	\$16.44 (A)	\$21.17 (A)			
First Picku		\$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)				\$24.48 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Special Pi		\$14.71 (A)				\$31.62 (A)	\$35.50 (A)	\$47.74 (A)			
Temporary	•					,	, , ,	. (/			
Initial Deli						\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)	\$39.53 (N)			
Pickup Ra	ate					\$24.87 (A)	\$31.05 (A)	\$41.02 (A)			
Rent Per	Calendar Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.69 (A)	\$2.11 (A)			
Rent Per	Month					\$46.57 (A)	\$52.21 (A)	\$62.09 (A)			
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no The charge for an occass regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request	d for service rewill be given for shown, it is to shown, it is to shown and extra can Rate per recept Per pick \$4.01 (equested, or partially ne rate for to be inclu n, unit, bag eeptacle kup A)	even if fe r-filled con the first puded in the g, toter, m	wer conta ntainers. Dickup and e rate for t nini-can, or Type of 90-gallon	l each addition he first pickup micro-mini-ca receptacle toter	nal pickup mu o. an on a Rate per r Per p n/a	eceptacle			
Accessorial	\$5.92 per can/unit. Servarea in which the custom than normal scheduled purcharges assessed (lids, unlocking and Relocking Replace Broken Lock \$2 Gate Charge (per pick-under the processed of the custom servariant servaria	ner resides. No pickup day, rate unlocking, unlat g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)	ote: If cur es for spe tching, etc	stomer red cial picku	quires ser	vice to be pro		:			
,	April 13, 2023							Effec	tive Date:	June 1, 202	3
	•	(Fo	or Official	Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Dat	e:			By:					

Tariff No8			8	th Revised Page No. 36							
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)) sposal. Rabanco Recycl	ina. Republic Service	es							
registered frade (value(s)	TH County Dis	sposai. Nabanco Necyci	ing, republic oct vice	,,,							
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
	Includes Commercial Can Service										
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)											
		Size or T	ype of Container								
Permanent Service	32 gal can										
First Pickup	\$4.28 (A)										
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)										
Special Pickups	\$14.71 (A)										
Accessorial charges assessed Unlocking and Re Replace Broken L Gate Charge (per	l (lids, unlocking, un locking Fee \$1.42 ((A)	ners.								
Issued By: Maria Easley											
Issue Date: April 13, 2023	//	For Official Has Only	Effective Dat	e: June 1, 2023							
	(F	For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Γ	Date:	By:								

Tariff No. 8					6th Revis	sed Page No. 36a					
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD)									
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
No.	Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
Includes Commercial Can Service											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	32 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	ľ I							
First Pickup	\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)								
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)	\$6.08 (A)	\$8.83 (A)								
Special Pickups	\$14.71 (A)	\$15.20 (A)	\$22.07 (A)								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.07 (A)											
Issue Date: April 13, 2023 Effective Date: June 1, 2023											
		(For Official	Use Only)	250		.,					
Docket No. TG	[Date:		Ву	:						

Tariff No.	8	8th Revised Page No. 37								
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
	,		mpacted Mater	vice To Dispo	wned containe					
			Kales stated p	er drop box, pe	Гріскир					
Service Area: See Appendix A										
Permanent :	Comico	10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	or Type of Cor 25 Yard	tainer 30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$52.53 (N)	\$56.44 (A)	\$71.97 (A)	25 Yaru	30 Yard	\$81.84 (A)	\$94.54 (A)		
First Picku		\$212.12 (N)	\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)			\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)		
	tional Pickup	\$212.12 (N)	\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)			\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)		
Special Pi		\$212.12 (N)	\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)			\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)		
Temporary		+= :=::= (::)	+= := := (: :,)	+ = := := (: -,			<u> </u>	+ = := (: :)		
Initial Deliv		\$62.80 (N)	\$62.80 (A)	\$62.80 (A)			\$62.80 (A)	\$62.80 (A)		
Pickup Ra	te	\$212.12 (N)	\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)			\$212.12 (A)	\$212.12 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$1.83 (N)	\$1.97 (A)	\$2.18 (A)			\$2.33 (A)	\$2.54 (A)		
Rent Per N	Month	\$52.53 (N)	\$56.44 (A)	\$71.97 (A)			\$81.84 (A)	\$94.54 (A)		
Note 3: Note 4:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.07 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)										
	Replace Broken Lock									
Issued By:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023		/ <u>-</u> -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Effective Date:	June 1, 2023			
			(For O	fficial Use Only)						
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date	e:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	8					8th	Revised Page	No. 38		
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Tri-County Disposal										
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: See Appendix A										
				Size o	or Type of Con	tainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard								
First Picku	ab dr	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)		
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)	\$274.03 (A)		
 Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.00 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$106.06 (N) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.07 (A) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) 										
Issued by:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	April 13, 2023		(For Of	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 1, 2023			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:	ncial Ose Oilly,	By:					